Enroliment - Headcount Verification 1
FSU Fall 2018 CENSUS (20186)

Degree Level Class Level mm 2017 m

Career Code: Undergraduate

Post Baccalaureate Certificate Second Year Undergraduate 1 1 0 0
Unclassified 16 0 0 0
Bachelor's First Year Undergraduate 1,216 1,254 1,333 1,066
Second Year Undergraduate 992 918 897 937
Third Year Undergraduate 1,159 1,212 1,074 1,184
Fourth Year Undergraduate 2,122 2,132 1,984 1,995
Unclassified 0 0 0 1
Unclassified 0 23 105 290
Undergraduate Total 5,506 5,540 5,393 5,473
Career Code: Graduate
Post Baccalaureate Certificate Graduate 125 119 136 122
Unclassified 1 0 0 0
Master's Graduate 342 397 537 590
Unclassified 71 90 81 48
Doctoral, Research/ Scholarship Graduate 59 77 79 85
Graduate Total 598 683 833 845
Grand Total 6,104 6,223 6,226 6,318

Freshmen Status Class Level mm 2017 m

Career Code: Undergraduate
Degree Seeking Freshmen

First-time Freshmen First Year Undergraduate 550 553 601 525
Second Year Undergraduate 54 43 26 25
Third Year Undergraduate 27 51 42 66
Fourth Year Undergraduate 0 0 1 2
First-time Freshmen 631 647 670 618
Other Freshmen First Year Undergraduate 666 701 732 541
Other Freshmen 666 701 732 541

Degree Level Enroliment Status mm 2017 m

Career Code: Undergraduate

Post Baccalaureate Certificate Continuing Student 1 1 0 0
Unclassified 16 0 0 0

Bachelor's New Student 631 647 670 618
Transfer Student 888 868 782 947
Continuing Student 3,274 3,332 3,138 3,131
Returning Student 294 257 227 219
Unclassified 402 412 471 268

Unclassified Unclassified 0 23 105 290

Undergraduate Total 5,506 5,540 5,393 5,473

Career Code: Graduate

Post Baccalaureate Certificate New Student 51 57 75 78
Transfer Student 1 0 0 0
Continuing Student 60 53 52 37
Returning Student 13 9 9 7

Includes only enrollment reportable to IPEDS.

UNC System Office Data and Analytics/verification_report_headcount/260CT18 14:14



Enroliment - Headcount Verification 2
FSU Fall 2018 CENSUS (20186)

Unclassified 1 0 0 0
Master's New Student 97 119 220 233
Transfer Student 0 0 0 1
Continuing Student 227 266 289 336
Returning Student 18 12 28 20
Unclassified New Student 49 52 49 37
Continuing Student 14 32 8 8
Returning Student 7 2 5 0
Unclassified 1 4 19 3
Doctoral, Research/ Scholarship New Student 18 19 19 15
Continuing Student 38 55 54 65
Returning Student 3 3 6 5
Graduate Total 598 683 833 845
Grand Total 6,104 6,223 6,226 6,318

Career Code: Undergraduate

Female 3,751 3,771 3,718 3,724
Male 1,755 1,769 1,675 1,749
Undergraduate Total 5,506 5,540 5,393 5,473
Career Code: Graduate

Female 426 449 508 536
Male 172 234 325 309
Graduate Total 598 683 833 845
Grand Total 6,104 6,223 6,226 6,318

Career Code: Undergraduate

In-State 5,314 5,363 5,011 5177
Out-of-State 192 177 382 296
Undergraduate Total 5,506 5,540 5,393 5,473
Career Code: Graduate

In-State 550 623 767 755
Out-of-State 48 60 66 90
Graduate Total 598 683 833 845
Grand Total 6,104 6,223 6,226 6,318

Career Code: Undergraduate

Nonresident Alien 10 15 20 34
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 308 302 349 321
Hispanics of any race 361 364 414 450
American Indian or Alaska Nati 165 171 142 122
Asian 86 95 104 106

Includes only enrollment reportable to IPEDS.

UNC System Office Data and Analytics/verification_report_headcount/260CT18 14:14



Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacif
White

Two or more races
Undergraduate Total
Career Code: Graduate
Nonresident Alien

Race and Ethnicity Unknown
Hispanics of any race
American Indian or Alaska Nati
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacif
White

Two or more races

Graduate Total

Grand Total

Career Code: Undergraduate

No

Yes

Undergraduate Total
Career Code: Graduate
No

Yes

Graduate Total

Grand Total

Career Code: Undergraduate

Full-time

Part-time

Undergraduate Total
Career Code: Graduate
Full-time

Part-time

Graduate Total

Grand Total

Career Code: Undergraduate

U.S. Citizen
Non-Resident Alien

Enroliment - Headcount Verification

FSU Fall 2018 CENSUS (20186)

3,502
17
1,033
24
5,506

5
12
36
12
23

321

0

178
11
598
6,104

5,476
30
5,506

575
23
598
6,104

4,055
1,451
5,506

319
279
598
6,104

5,443
10

Includes only enrollment reportable to IPEDS.

3,519
16
1,042
16
5,540

6
22
39
10
26

331

2

239

8

683
6,223

5,499
41
5,540

665
18
683
6,223

4,141
1,399
5,540

373
310
683
6,223

5,468
15

3,270
18
971
105
5,393

9
29
45
12
38

400

3

292

5

833
6,226

5,357
36
5,393

794
39
833
6,226

3,905
1,488
5,393

456
377
833
6,226

5,326
20

3,231
20
1,012
177
5,473

19
53
56
8
27
421
1
250
10
845
6,318

5,448
25
5,473

818
27
845
6,318

4,058
1,415
5,473

398
447
845
6,318

5,371
34

UNC System Office Data and Analytics/verification_report_headcount/260CT18 14:14



Enroliment - Headcount Verification
FSU Fall 2018 CENSUS (20186)

Resident Alien 53 57 47 68
Undergraduate Total 5,506 5,540 5,393 5,473
Career Code: Graduate

U.S. Citizen 585 667 807 806
Non-Resident Alien 5 6 9 19
Resident Alien 8 10 17 20
Graduate Total 598 683 833 845
Grand Total 6,104 6,223 6,226 6,318

| om | esfes e | e

Undergraduate 4,806.3 4,865.0 4,644.8 4,749.3
Graduate 491.3 566.0 700.5 688.8
Total 5,297.5 5,431.0 5,345.3 5,438.0

| Average CumulativeGPA_____| 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 _

Undergraduate 2.99 3.00 3.07 3.08

Includes only enrollment reportable to IPEDS.

UNC System Office Data and Analytics/verification_report_headcount/260CT18 14:14



