Degree Level	Class Level	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate					
Post Baccalaureate Certificate	Second Year Undergraduate	1	1	0	0
	Unclassified	16	0	0	0
Bachelor's	First Year Undergraduate	1,216	1,254	1,333	1,066
	Second Year Undergraduate	992	918	897	937
	Third Year Undergraduate	1,159	1,212	1,074	1,184
	Fourth Year Undergraduate	2,122	2,132	1,984	1,995
	Unclassified	0	0	0	1
Unclassified		0	23	105	290
Undergraduate Total		5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate					
Post Baccalaureate Certificate	Graduate	125	119	136	122
	Unclassified	1	0	0	0
Master's	Graduate	342	397	537	590
Unclassified		71	90	81	48
Doctoral, Research/ Scholarship	Graduate	59	77	79	85
Graduate Total		598	683	833	845
Grand Total		6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Freshmen Status	Class Level	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate Degree Seeking Freshmen					
First-time Freshmen	First Year Undergraduate	550	553	601	525
	Second Year Undergraduate	54	43	26	25
	Third Year Undergraduate	27	51	42	66
	Fourth Year Undergraduate	0	0	1	2
First-time Freshmen		631	647	670	618
Other Freshmen	First Year Undergraduate	666	701	732	541
Other Freshmen		666	701	732	541

Degree Level	Enrollment Status	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate		·			
Post Baccalaureate Certificate	Continuing Student	1	1	0	0
	Unclassified	16	0	0	0
Bachelor's	New Student	631	647	670	618
	Transfer Student	888	868	782	947
	Continuing Student	3,274	3,332	3,138	3,131
	Returning Student	294	257	227	219
	Unclassified	402	412	471	268
Unclassified	Unclassified	0	23	105	290
Undergraduate Total		5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate					
Post Baccalaureate Certificate	New Student	51	57	75	78
	Transfer Student	1	0	0	0
	Continuing Student	60	53	52	37
	Returning Student	13	9	9	7

	Unclassified	1	0	0	0
Master's	New Student	97	119	220	233
	Transfer Student	0	0	0	1
	Continuing Student	227	266	289	336
	Returning Student	18	12	28	20
Unclassified	New Student	49	52	49	37
	Continuing Student	14	32	8	8
	Returning Student	7	2	5	0
	Unclassified	1	4	19	3
Doctoral, Research/ Scholarship	New Student	18	19	19	15
	Continuing Student	38	55	54	65
	Returning Student	3	3	6	5
Graduate Total		598	683	833	845
Grand Total		6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Gender	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate		'		
Female	3,751	3,771	3,718	3,724
Male	1,755	1,769	1,675	1,749
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
Female	426	449	508	536
Male	172	234	325	309
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Residency	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate	•			
In-State	5,314	5,363	5,011	5,177
Out-of-State	192	177	382	296
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
In-State	550	623	767	755
Out-of-State	48	60	66	90
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Race/Ethnicity	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate				
Nonresident Alien	10	15	20	34
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	308	302	349	321
Hispanics of any race	361	364	414	450
American Indian or Alaska Nati	165	171	142	122
Asian	86	95	104	106

Black or African American	3,502	3,519	3,270	3,231
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacif	17	16	18	20
White	1,033	1,042	971	1,012
Two or more races	24	16	105	177
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
Nonresident Alien	5	6	9	19
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	12	22	29	53
Hispanics of any race	36	39	45	56
American Indian or Alaska Nati	12	10	12	8
Asian	23	26	38	27
Black or African American	321	331	400	421
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacif	0	2	3	1
White	178	239	292	250
Two or more races	11	8	5	10
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Teacher Cert	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate				
No	5,476	5,499	5,357	5,448
Yes	30	41	36	25
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
No	575	665	794	818
Yes	23	18	39	27
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Full/Part Time	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate				
Full-time	4,055	4,141	3,905	4,058
Part-time	1,451	1,399	1,488	1,415
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
Full-time	319	373	456	398
Part-time	279	310	377	447
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

Citizenship	2015	2016	2017	2018
Career Code: Undergraduate				
U.S. Citizen	5,443	5,468	5,326	5,371
Non-Resident Alien	10	15	20	34

Resident Alien	53	57	47	68
Undergraduate Total	5,506	5,540	5,393	5,473
Career Code: Graduate				
U.S. Citizen	585	667	807	806
Non-Resident Alien	5	6	9	19
Resident Alien	8	10	17	20
Graduate Total	598	683	833	845
Grand Total	6,104	6,223	6,226	6,318

FTE	2015	2016	2017	2018
Undergraduate	4,806.3	4,865.0	4,644.8	4,749.3
Graduate	491.3	566.0	700.5	688.8
Total	5,297.5	5,431.0	5,345.3	5,438.0

Average Cumulative GPA	2015	2016	2017	2018
Undergraduate	2.99	3.00	3.07	3.08